Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

digital TVs and VCRs, mini-component systems, and
mixing consoles.
ORDERING INFORMATION
CS4360-KZ -10 to 70 °C 28-pin TSSOP
CS4360-KZZ -10 to 70 °C  Lead Free 28-pin TSSOP
CS4360-DZZ -40 to 85 °C  Lead Free 28-pin TSSOP
CDB4360 Evaluation Board
I
C ontrol Po rt E xte rnal
M ute C ontr ol
R ST
Volum e C ontro lInterpolati on Filte r Analog Filter AO UT A1∆Σ D AC
Mi xe r
Volu me C ontrol ∆Σ D A C A nalog Filte r AO UTB1Interpolation Filter
Volum e C ontro lI nterpolati on Filte r Analog Filter AO UT A2∆Σ D AC
Mi xe r
Volu m e C ontrol ∆Σ D A C A nalog Filte r AO UTB2Interpolation Filter
Volum e C ontro lI nterpolati on Filte r Analog Filter AO UT A3∆Σ D AC
Mi xe r
Volu m e C ontrol ∆Σ D A C A nalog Filte r AO UT B3Interpolation Filter
M C LK
S
e
ri
a
l
P
o
rtL RC K
S C LK
S D I N 1
S D I N 2
S D I N 3
DIF1/SCL/CCLK DIF0/SDA/CDIN M1/AD0/CS VLC
÷2
VQ
FILT+
VAGNDVD
VLS
MUTEC1 MUTEC2 MUTEC3M2
GND
JUL ‘04
DS517F2
CS4360
2 DS517F2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1.  PIN DESCRIPTION ................................................................................................................... 5
2.  TYPICAL CONNECTION DIAGRAM   ...................................................................................... 7
3.  CHARACTERISTICS AND SPECIFICATIONS ........................................................................ 8
SPECIFIED OPERATING CONDITIONS ................................................................................. 8
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS ........................................................................................... 8
ANALOG CHARACTERISTICS (CS4360-KZ/KZZ) .................................................................. 9
ANALOG CHARACTERISTICS (CS4360-DZZ) ..................................................................... 11
COMBINED INTERPOLATION & ON-CHIP ANALOG FILTER RESPONSE......................... 13
SWITCHING SPECIFICATIONS - SERIAL AUDIO INTERFACE........................................... 16
SWITCHING SPECIFICATIONS - CONTROL PORT INTERFACE ....................................... 17